

H
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 106/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2007 in CWP No. 4116/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANDEEP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shikha Roy Pabbi, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The property in question shall not be auctioned in the
meantime.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16416/2007.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master